## Grandview Gold Inc. Announces the Appointment of Richard Cooper to the Board of Directors

March 25, 2015 - Toronto, Ontario - Grandview Gold Inc. (NEX Symbol: GVX, OTC-BB Symbol: GVGDF) ("Grandview" or the "Company") today announced the appointment of Mr. Richard Cooper as a director of the Company. The appointment took place effective March 19, 2015 and filled a vacancy on the Company's board of directors.

Mr. Cooper is currently the Chairman of Cardinal Couriers, and also serves on the board of a TSX Venture Exchange listed company. Mr. Cooper holds a degree in electronics technology. Mr. Cooper is also the sole director of My Courier Depot Inc. ("**MCD**") which, as disclosed in the Company's press release dated March 19, 2015, has entered into a share exchange agreement with the Company whereby upon, and subject to, the successful completion of the share exchange, MCD will become the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, the shareholders of MCD will own approximately 71% of the issued and outstanding common shares of Grandview, and the business of MCD will continue as the business of the Company.

## About Grandview Gold Inc.

Grandview is a gold exploration company focused on creating value for shareholders by balancing sustainable small-scale mine development and gold production, with traditional major gold camp exploration.

For further information, please contact Paul Sarjeant at 416-486-3444.

This document may contain forward looking statements, relating to the Company's operations or the environment in which it operates, which are based on Grandview Gold Inc.'s operations, estimates, forecasts and projections. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict, and/or beyond Grandview Gold Inc.'s control. A number of important factors could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially from those expressed in these forward-looking statements. Consequently, readers should not place undue reliance on such forward-looking statements. Grandview Gold Inc. disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.